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CARPENTRY:

SAWN LUMBER DESIGN IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION, LATEST  EDITION.  SAWN LUMBER SHALL CONFORM TO WEST COAST LUMBER
INSPECTION BUREAU OR  WESTERN WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION GRADING RULES.  ALL LUMBER NOT SPECIFICALLY  NOTED TO BE D.F. #2 OR BETTER. ALL
WOOD IN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR  CMU SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED UNLESS AN APPROVED BARRIER IS PROVIDED.  FRAMING
ACCESSORIES AND STRUCTURAL FASTENERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE  COMPANY (OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL) AND OF THE
SIZE AND TYPE SHOWN ON THE  DRAWINGS.  HANGERS NOT SHOWN SHALL BE SIMPSON HU OF SIZE RECOMMENDED FOR MEMBER.  ALL HANGERS AND NAILS
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE SIMPSON Z-MAX HANGERS OR STAINLESS STEEL.  ALL SHEAR WALL SHEATHING NAILS SHALL BE
COMMON NAILS  ALL FRAMING NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS. OR HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED BOX NAILS.  FRAMING NAILS SHALL BE PER IBC TABLE 2304.9.1 OR
IRC TABLE R602.3(1). 

PLYWOOD PANELS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF "U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD PS 1  FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INDUSTRIAL PLYWOOD" OR APA
PRP-108 PERFORMANCE STANDARDS.   UNLESS NOTED, PANELS SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING,   ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT PANELS ENDS AND EDGES, UNLESS
OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY THE PANEL MANUFACTURER.
 
GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH U.S. PRODUCT  STANDARD PS 56, "STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER" AND
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF  TIMBER CONSTRUCTION, AITC 117. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA-EWS  IDENTIFICATION MARK AND BE ACCOMPANIED
BY A CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. GLULAM HANGERS NOT SHOWN SHALL BE SIMPSON EG.  BEAMS SHALL BE  VISUALLY GRADED WESTERN SPECIES
INDUSTRIAL GRADE, AND OF THE STRENGTH INDICATED  BELOW:

                    COMBINATION
DEPTH             SYMBOL                     SPECIES                              USE
ALL                 24F - V4                        DF/DF                         (SIMPLE SPAN)
ALL                 24F - V8                        DF/DF                 (CONT. OR CANTILEVER)

PREMANUFACTURED WOOD JOISTS: PREMANUFACTURED WOOD JOISTS SHALL BE OF THE SIZE  AND TYPE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, MANUFACTURED BY
THE TRUS JOIST COMPANY, OR AN ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL.  PROVIDE BRIDGING IN CONFORMANCE WITH  THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
JOISTS AND BRIDGING SHALL BE CAPABLE OF  RESISTING THE WIND UPLIFT NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.  THE JOIST MANUFACTURER SHALL  VISIT JOB SITE AS
REQUIRED AND VERIFY THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF JOISTS IN  WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.  PREMANUFACTURED WOOD JOIST ALTERNATES
WILL  BE CONSIDERED, PROVIDED THE ALTERNATE IS COMPATIBLE WITH THE LOAD CAPACITY,  STIFFNESS, DIMENSIONAL, AND FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS OF
THE PROJECT, AND IS ICBO  APPROVED.

LUMBER SPECIES:
A. POSTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, JOISTS, AND RAFTERS TO BE DF-#2

B. EXPOSED ARCH BEAMS TO BE DF-#1 OR BETTER

C. SILLS, PLATES BLOCKING, AND BRIDGING TO BE DF-#2.

D. ALL STUDS TO BE DF#2 OR BETTER.

E. PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 
      WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2'' INT-APA RATED 32/16 OR 7/16'' OSB.
      FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4'' T & G INT-APA RATED OSB.

F.   ' I ' JOISTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY TRUS JOIST OR 
       ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL.

G.   ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
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FLOORS AND ROOFS

ALL EXPOSED INSULATION IS TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING
OF LESS THEN 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING OF LESS THAN
450.

SPECIFIC MANUFACTURES AND MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ON THE
PLANS ARE INDICATIONS OF QUALITY ONLY. THE OWNER/BUILDER
SHALL NOT BE PROHIBITED FROM SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS AND/
OR APPLIANCES OF EQUAL QUALITY/STRENGTHS FROM NON-
SPECIFIED MANUFACTURERS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS
PROVIDED THEY MEET CURRENT BLDG. CODE, AND ARE
APPROVED FOR THAT SPECIFIC USE BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL, DATA, & AUDIO NOTES:
HOME OWNER SHALL DO A WALK-THRU WITH RELEVANT INSTALLERS
TO VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION FOR OUTLETS, LIGHTS, SWITCHES,
CABLE, DATA, PHONE, AUDIO, ETC.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:
1. ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, KITCHENS AND

GARAGES SHALL BE G.F.I. ORG.F.I.C. PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE REQUIREMENTS.

2. PROVIDE ONE SMOKE DETECTOR IN EACH ROOM AND ONE IN EACH
CORRIDOR ACCESSING BEDROOMS. CONNECT SMOKE DETECTORS
TO HOUSE POWER AND  INTER-CONNECT SMOKE DETECTORS SO
THAT, WHEN ANY ONE IS TRIPPED, THEY ALL WILL SOUND. PROVIDE
BATTERY  BACKUP FOR ALL UNITS.

3. CIRCUITS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH HOME OWNER PRIOR TO WIRE
INSTALLATION.

4. FINAL SWITCHES FOR TIMERS AND DIMMERS SHALL BE VERIFIED
WITH HOME OWNER.

5. FIXTURES TO BE SELECTED BY HOME OWNER.

DATA / CABLE:
LOCATE SECURITY PANELS AS INDICATED IN THE PLAN; SYSTEM TO
BE APPROVED BY HOME OWNER.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPRIETARY
WORK PRODUCT AND PROPERTY OF KELLEY
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS INC.,
DEVELOPED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF
KELLEY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS INC.USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS AND CONCEPTS
CONTAINED THEREIN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF KELLEY CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS INC IS PROHIBITED AND MAY
SUBJECT YOU TO A CLAIM FOR DAMAGES.

1

A-3

2 A
-3

3

A-3

A

B

C

D

KitchenKitchen

A
IS

LE

W
he

el
ch

ai
r 

C
irc

ul
at

io
n

36
0d

 T
ur

n

5'

3'

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

H
D

H
D

H
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

31'-0" X 23'-10"

3523 SQ FT

8'-0" X 8'-0"

11'-0" X 8'-0"

15'-2" X 14'-4"

3
1

'-
0

" 
X

 8
'-
0

"

31'-0" X 52'-11"

S
C

A
-3

S
C

A
-3

S
-C

S
A

A
-3

S
A

A
-3

S
-A

K
C

A
-3

K
C

A
-3

K
-C

K
B

A
-3

K
B

A
-3

K-B

K
D

A
-3

K
D

A
-3

K-D

101'-5 1/16"

86'-2 13/16" 15'-2 1/4"

1'-7 15/16"
3'

2"
3' 7'-4 5/16"

101'-5 1/16"

15'-2 1/4"43'-5 7/8"9'-6"24'-4 1/2"8'-10 7/16"

1'-0 1/4"
3'11'-2"39'-2 5/16"3'

1'-3 9/16"
5'-4 5/16"3'

1'-1 11/16"
14'-4 1/4"3'

2"
3'

3'-10 1/4"
4'-10 7/8"3'

11 9/16"

3
4

'-
8

 5
/8

"

3
1

'-
1

1
 9

/1
6

"
2

'-
9

 1
/1

6
"

3
4

'-
9

 1
/1

6
"

6
'-
9

 9
/1

6
"

2
7

'-
1

1
 1

/2
"

1
'-
2

 7
/1

6
"

3
'

2
3

'-
9

 1
/1

6
"

42'-11 7/8"

LIVING AREA

NURSE
KITCHEN

THREE BASIN SINK

NEED OIL SEPARATORHAND WASH STATION

FLOOR DRAINS

D
R

Y
 S

T
O

R
A

G
E

SERVING

HOMEOWNER WILL TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO REMOVE OR
RELOCATE ITEMS OF VALUE TO BE REUSED AND/ OR SAVED, OR IN ANY
DANGER OF BEING DAMAGED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

BOX FLOOR DRAIN

 60" GAS 

10 BURNER STOVE

WALL TO GO TO ROOF

HUNG WITH 5/8 DRYWALL

AND FIRETAPED

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL

EXISTING WAREHOUSE AREA

SEATING AREA

BABY SUPPLIES

PULL STATION

PULL STATION

ALARM HORN

&STROBE

PULL STATION ALARM HORN/STROBE

TYPICAL

ALARM HORN/STROBE

PULL STATION

ALARM HORN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

TYPICAL

AC COMPRESSORS

ELEVATED PLATFORM
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GENERAL NOTES:

THE BUILDER SHALL VERIFY THAT SITE CONDITIONS ARE
CONSISTENT WITH THESE PLANS BEFORE STARTING WORK.  WORK
NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE SAME
QUALITY AS SIMILAR WORK THAT IS DETAILED.  ALL WORK SHALL BE
DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES AND
LOCAL CODES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFIC NOTES SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND GENERAL NOTES.
THE ENGINEER/DESIGNER SHALL BE CONSULTED FOR
CLARIFICATION IF SITE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED THAT ARE
DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN, IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND IN THE
PLANS OR NOTES, OR IF A QUESTION ARISES OVER THE INTENT OF
THE PLANS OR NOTES.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH OPENINGS).

PLEASE SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES CALLED OUT ON OTHER SHEETS.

BUILDING PERFORMANCE:

HEAT LOSS CALCULATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL CODES.  SEE
CALCULATIONS. PORCHES, DECKS, FOUNDATION, FIREPLACE
ENCLOSURES, AND GARAGE AREAS NOT INCLUDED IN LIVING AREA.
ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR.  ALL
PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED WITH
CAULK OR FOAM. 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: Engineer's Information Here

DESIGNER: Kelley Construction Contractors Inc.

BUILDER: Kelley Construction Contractors Inc.

PLUMBING NOTES:
1. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALL FIXTURES 
2. ALL PLUMBING TO MEET ALL LOCAL CODES
3. PLUMBER WILL PULL ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS
4. THERE IS A MAIN SEWER LINE THAT RUNS DOWN THE CENTER OF THE
BUILDING APPROXIMATELY 10' FROM THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE NEW 
KITCHEN (TOP OF PLAN)
5. PLUMBER TO RUN NECESSARY GAS SUPPLY LINE TO STOVE. 
6. PLUMBER TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL WATER HEATER
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BEAM POCKET

2X6

1 3/4" X 14" lVL X3

1/2" LEDGER LOCK BOLTS

 16" CENTERS "W" PATTERN

DOUBLE PLATE

AC-2 TREATED

BOTTOM PLATE

RIM BOARD

5/8 DRYWALL SMOOTH

FINISH

3/4" T&G OSB

I JOIST RAFTERS

BLOCKING

SHEATHING
INSULATION

CEILING JOISTS AT WALL

SEATING -C

2
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5/8 DRYWALL SMOOTH

FINISH

3/4" T&G OSB

I JOIST RAFTERS

BLOCKING

SHEATHING
INSULATION

CEILING JOISTS AT WALL

SEATING-A

KITCHEN -C KITCHEN -B

1

A-3

KITCHEN -D

OVERVIEW 3-D
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2X6 WALL STRUCTURE

EXISTING FLOOR

TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

5/8 FIRE ROCK

MOISTURE BARRIER BETWEEN
ALL WOOD & CONCRETE

CONCRETE SUBFLOOR

FRP FINISH ON INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR

FINISH FLOOR

1/2" OSB FRP FINISH

WALL AT FLOOR

10/14/2016


	PZ 16-44 - Plans 2
	PZ 16-44 - Plans

